
Question:  I was just wondering what was going to be happening with the last 
return trips from NTC?  Some people have been able to go on leave early while 
some people who have the last few flights out will have to stay longer.  I do not 
understand this.  Also, husbands with families are having to stay longer than the 
single soldiers who do not need to be back at FWA right away.  When will we 
know when are husbands are returning?  I thought we did know for sure, but this 
does not seem to be the case. 
  
Answer:  All Soldiers except for the port detail will be home by August 08. 
Both married and single Soldiers are redeploying together.  There is no 
priority of married over single, as all Soldiers have leave plans. 
 
 There are 14 flights between now and 8 August.  We can not confirm 
who the passengers are until the manifest is received from NTC.  Once we get 
that manifest, FRG's will be notified, so that the families can be notified. 
 
 
Question (from the same person):  Why is my husband sitting at NTC when he 
could be home?  Why was he told that he could not book, and pay for, his own 
return flight?   
 
Answer:  He is at NTC on government orders. The Brigade deploys as a unit, 
trains and works as a unit and returns as a unit.  
 


